	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADI	EMARKS ONLY Dealert No. 1, 52220
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Docket No. 1-52330 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
	Trease record the attached original document of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC	Joerns Healthcare, LLC
	5001 Joerns Drive
	Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481
	Individual(s) citizenship:
Individual(s)	Association
Association	General Partnership
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Limited Partnership	Corporation - State:
Corporation - State	X Limited Liability Company – State: Delaware
X Limited Liability Company - State: Delaware	The state of the s
Additional name(s) attached? No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Additional name(s) adactica? 140	representative designation is attached: Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Securit	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No ty Agreement X Change of Name Merger
Other (specify): Execution Date: August 24, 2010	ty Agreement X Change of Name Merger
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):	
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):	
X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 1044876 AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE 1772375 AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE 3568507 AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE 3568508 AOM STUDIOS	
Additional numbers attached Yes X No	
	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$115.00
Ted C. Gillespie	
MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Please charge the \$115.00 recordal fees to MacMillan,
One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor	Sobanski & Todd Deposit Account No. 13-0005.
720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853	
1 01040, Onto 45004-1655	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa-	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin	7
Name of Person Signing Signature	November 17, 2010 Date
Signming Signming	Date
-	
,	TRADEMARK' '

REEL: 004402 FRAME: 0131

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOERNS HEALTHCARE

OPERATING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOERNS HEALTHCARE

OPERATING LLC" TO "JOERNS HEALTHCARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4195780 8100

100916564

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 8256276

DATE:TRADEMIARK
REEL: 004402 FRAME: 0132

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:11 PM 08/24/2010 FILED 06:05 PM 08/24/2010 SRV 100855205 - 4195780 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF JOERNS HEALTHCARE OPERATING LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Joerns Healthcare, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation to be duly executed this 24day of August, 2010.

JOERNS HEALTHCARE
OPERATING LLC

Name: 7

1/20/2010 2:17 PM (2K) KHWYORK 7769217 vi [7269217_1,120C]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004402 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 11/17/2010